PRODUCT BROCHURE
PNA-L Series
Microwave Network Analyzers
The standard in microwave network analysis
2
Table of Contents

31
Ordering information
• Step 1. Choose your software product.
• Step 2. Choose your license term: perpetual or subscription
• Step 3. Choose your license type: node-locked, transportable, USB portable, or floating.
• Step 4. Depending on the license term, choose your subscription or support duration.
License term
product License type Perpetual Subscription
  License  Support License & Support
S93xxxB /
S94xxxB
Node-locked (fixed) R-A5A-001-A + + R-A6A-001-z R-A4A-001-z
Transportable R-A5A-004-D + + R-A6A-004-z R-A4A-004-z
USB Portable 1 R-A5A-005-E + + R-A6A-005-z R-A4A-005-z
Floating (single site) R-A5A-002-B + + R-A6A-002-z R-A4A-002-z
Floating (single
region)
R-A5A-006-F + + R-A6A-006-z R-A4A-006-z
Floating (worldwide) R-A5A-010-J + + R-A6A-010-z R-A4A-010-z
   z = Duration z = Duration
   L 12 months (default) 2 F 6 months
   X 24 months L 12 months
   Y 36 months X 24 months
   Z 60 months Y 36 months
1. USB portable license requires a certified USB dongle (available for additional purchase, Keysight part number E8900-D10)
2. For S93xxxB software, the fixed-perpetual with a 12-months, support subscription (R-A6A-001-L) is the only license type that
can be ordered as part of the instrument and installed. The other license types for S93xxxBs and all license t ypes for
S94601B/2B must be ordered separately and installed from the web after the receipt of the instrument.